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Results of 
2025 Q2



Main events
in Q2 2025

• Increased cargo volumes (+8%)

• Higher numbers of passengers (+3.8%)

• Increased vessel calls (+2.1%)

• Growth in ferry services (passengers, vehicles, 
additional trips of Regula in 2025)

• General meeting of shareholders:
- approval of 2024 annual report and dividends
- election of new supervisory board and 
appointment of the auditor

• 35 years of Tallinn – Stockholm route

• Design contract of Muuga freight station to the Rail 
Baltica route 



Trends in Q2
by business segments

• PASSENGERS – increase in PAX numbers 
(+3.8%), in PAX vessel calls (+0.6%), 
in cruise vessel calls (+46%) 
and in revenue (+8%).

• CARGO – increase in cargo volumes (+8%),
increase in vessel calls (+4.5%), 
and in revenue (+9%). 
Growth in liquid bulk (+37%), dry bulk (34%), 
general cargo (+49%).

• FERRY – stable revenue (+0.75%), increase in
the number vehicles (+3.4%) and the number of 
passengers (+2.4%), decline in trip number (– 1.5%).

• OTHER segment – revenue of Botnica decreased –
decline in utility rate and charter days (– 63%).



1 891 1 972

143

2 165 2 247

0

500

1 000

1 500

2 000

2 500

2024 2025

Th
ou

sa
nd

 P
AX

Q2 2024/2025

Tallinn-Helsinki Tallinn-Stockholm
Muuga-Vuosaari Cruise (trad.)
Other

+3.8%

6,2 7,0 7,2

3,2 3,2

0,5 0,6

0,3 0,2

7,0
7,9 8,2

3,6 3,7

5 672 5 548 5 585

2 717 2 781

0,0

1000,0

2000,0

3000,0

4000,0

5000,0

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

2022 2023 2024 6M 2024 6M 2025

Ve
ss

el
 c

al
ls

M
ill

io
n 

PA
X

2022-2025

Tallinn-Helsinki Tallinn-Stockholm
Muuga-Vuosaari Cruise
Other

Vessels
+2.4%

Passenger volume



0,3 0,4

1,8 1,7

0,5 0,6

0,5 0,5

3,2
3,5

0

1

2

3

4

2024 2025

M
ill

io
n 

to
nn

es

Q2 2024/2025

Liquid bulk Ro-Ro
Dry bulk Containers
General cargo

+7.8%

5,2
1,7 1,4 0,6 1,0

6,9

6,4 6,6
3,5 3,3

2,9

2,2 2,6

1,2 1,2

2,1

1,9 2,1

1,0 1,0

17,8

12,6 13,1

6,6 6,8

1458
1380 1435

686 724

0

200

400
600

800
1000

1200

1400
1600

1800
2000

0

5

10

15

20

25

2022 2023 2024 6M 2024 6M 2025

Ve
ss

el
 c

al
ls

M
ill

io
n 

to
nn

es

2022-2025

Liquid bulk Ro-ro Dry bulk

Containers General cargo Cargo vessel calls

Vessels
+5.5%

Cargo volume



2022-2025

2,3 2,4
2,5

1,0 1,01,1 1,1
1,2

0,5 0,5

 0,0

 0,5

 1,0

 1,5

 2,0

 2,5

 3,0

2022 2023 2024 6M 2024 6M 2025
M

ill
io

n 
PA

X/
ve

hi
cl

es

Passengers Vehicles

Q2 2024/2025

667 683

316 327

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

2024 2025

Th
ou

sa
nd

PA
X/

ve
ch

ic
le

s

Passengers Vehicles

Shipping volumes: ferry segment

+2.4%

+3.4%



249
231 221

145

110

68%
63% 60%

80%

61%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

2022 2023 2024 6M 2024 6M 2025

Ch
ar

te
r d

ay
s

2022-2025

Charter days % utilisation rate

54

20

59%

22%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

2024 2025

Ch
ar

te
r d

ay
s

Q2 2024/2025

Charter days % utilisation rate

Shipping volumes: MPSV Botnica



Future outlook

• Passenger business recovery continues

• New ro-ro and container lines

• Industrial parks 2.0 - industrial centers in 
Muuga and Paldiski Harbours

• Multifunctional quay in Paldiski -
development and preparations for 
exploitation

• Preparation of the real estate business 
model, detail plans of Old Port

• Increasing efficiency



Results of the Group
Q2 and 6 months

+/-6M 20246M 2025+/-Q2 2024Q2 2025In thousands

–2.9%59 58257 862–6.8%31 65129 508Revenue

8.0%27 60629 8056.7%14 89015 888Adjusted EBITDA

5.246.3%51.5%6.847.0%53.8%Adjusted EBITDA margin

14.8%15 93218 28612.3%8 93110 028Operating profit

73.3%–3 125–5 41573.3%–3 125–5 415Income tax

10.7%9 29110 286–15.2%4 0993 475Profit for the period

–52.0%25 03812 02018.8%7 0858 416Investments
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+/–6M 20246M 2025In thousand euros

1 07825 21526 293Cash from operating 
activities

42 432–22 43319 999Cash used in investing 
activities

43 5102 78246 292Free cash flow (FCF)

–16 782–6 625–23 407Cash from/used in 
financing activities 

26 728–3 84322 885NET CASH FLOW

–20 445164 109143 664NET DEBT 
(at the end of the period)

Cash Flow statement
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Q&A session



portoftallinn.com
•

ts.ee/en/investor
•

portoftallinn

Thank You!


